59
E
5.
50
4.
15
/0
3.

Female thread
KHB3K-G1/8 4 8 – G1/8 10 69 37 26 43.7 13 32 7 34.5 9 22 0.40 500
KHB3K-G1/4 6 8 – G1/4 14 69 37 26 43.7 13 32 7 34.5 9 22 0.49 500
KHB3K-G3/8 10 10 – G3/8 14 72 42 32 53.2 17.2 40 8.5 36 9 27 0.61 500
KHB3K-G1/2 13 12 – G1/2 15 84 47 35 53.2 17.2 40 8.5 41.5 9 30 0.76 500
KHB3K-G1/2 16 15 – G1/2 16 83 47 38 62.2 19 45 11 41.5 12 32 0.87 400
KHB3K-G3/4 20 20 – G3/4 18 95 60 49 77.8 27.5 60 11.6 47.5 14 41 1.57 315
KHB3K-G1 25 25 – G1 20.5 113 65 58 82.6 29.5 65 11.6 56.5 14 50 2.36 315
KHB3K-G11/4 32 30 – G11/4 20 110 76 80 108.5 43.3 90 12 70.5 17 65 5.50 350
KHB3K-G11/2 40 35 – G11/2 24 120 85 87 114.7 43.5 96.2 12 72 17 75 6.40 350
KHB3K-G2 50 44 – G2 28 150 120 120 138.5 59.8 120 12 75 17 80 16.90 350
DIN 2353
Light range
KHB3K-06LR 4 4 6 M12x1.5 7 67 37 26 43.7 13 32 7 33.5 9 22 0.30 500
KHB3K-08LR 6 6 8 M14x1.5 7 67 37 26 43.7 13 32 7 33.5 9 22 0.38 500
KHB3K-10LR 8 8 10 M16x1.5 11 74 42 32 53.2 17.2 40 8.5 37 9 27 0.55 500
KHB3K-12LR 10 10 12 M18x1.5 11 74 42 32 53.2 17.2 40 8.5 37 9 27 0.55 500
KHB3K-15LR 13 12 15 M22x1.5 12 82 47 35 53.2 17.2 40 8.5 41 9 30 0.69 500
KHB3K-18LR 13 12 18 M26x1.5 12 82 47 35 53.2 17.2 40 8.5 41 9 30 0.77 500
KHB3K-18LR 16 15 18 M26x1.5 12 82 47 38 62.2 19 45 11 41 12 32 0.78 400
KHB3K-22LR 20 19 22 M30x2 14 101 60 49 77.8 27.5 60 11.6 50.5 14 41 1.49 315
KHB3K-28LR 25 24 28 M36x2 14 108 65 58 82.6 29.5 65 11.6 54 14 50 1.98 315
KHB3K-35LR 32 30 35.3 M45x2 16 128 76 80 108.5 43.3 90 12 69 17 65 2.90 350
KHB3K-42LR 40 35 42.3 M52x2 16 149 85 87 114.7 43.5 96.2 12 74.5 17 75 5.20 350
DIN 2353
Heavy range
KHB3K-08SR 4 5 8 M16x1.5 7 73 37 26 43.7 13 32 7 36.5 9 22 0.41 500
KHB3K-10SR 6 7 10 M18x1.5 7.5 73 37 26 43.7 13 32 7 36.5 9 22 0.41 500
KHB3K-12SR 8 8 12 M20x1.5 12 76 42 32 53.2 17.2 40 8.5 38 9 27 0.58 500
KHB3K-14SR 10 10 14 M22x1.5 14 80 42 32 53.2 17.2 40 8.5 40 9 27 0.71 500
KHB3K-16SR 13 12 16 M24x1.5 14 86 47 35 53.2 17.2 40 8.5 43 9 30 0.79 500
KHB3K-20SR 13 12 20 M30x2 16 90 47 35 53.2 17.2 40 8.5 45 9 30 0.84 500
KHB3K-20SR 16 15 20 M30x2 16 90 47 38 62.2 19 45 11 45 12 32 1.54 400
KHB3K-25SR 20 20 25 M36x2 18 109 60 49 77.8 27.5 60 11.6 54.5 14 41 2.11 315
KHB3K-30SR 25 25 30 M42x2 20 120 65 58 82.6 29.5 65 11.6 60 14 50 2.40 315
KHB3K-38SR 32 30 38.3 M52x2 22 140 76 80 108.5 43.3 90 12 74 17 65 2.60 350
ANSI B1.20.1
NPT female thread
KHB3K-06NPT 6 8 – 1/4-18 NPT 10.21 69 37 26 43.7 13 32 7 34.5 9 22 0.60 500
KHB3K-10NPT 10 10 – 3/8-18 NPT 10.36 72 42 32 53.2 17.2 40 8.5 36 9 27 0.60 500
KHB3K-16NPT 13 12 – 1/2-14 NPT 13.56 84 47 35 53.2 17.2 40 8.5 41.5 9 30 0.30 500
KHB3K-16NPT 16 15 – 1/2-14 NPT 13.56 83 47 38 62.2 19 45 11 41.5 12 32 0.80 400
KHB3K-20NPT 20 20 – 3/4-14 NPT 13.86 95 60 49 77.8 27.5 60 11.6 47.5 14 41 1.57 315
KHB3K-25NPT 25 25 – 1-11 1/2 NPT 17.34 113 65 58 82.6 29.5 65 11.6 56.5 14 50 2.20 315
KHB3K-32NPT 25 25  1 1/4-11 1/2 NPT 17.95 120 65 58 86.5 29.5 65 12.4 60 17 50  315
KHB3K-32NPT 32 32 – 1 1/4-11 1/2 NPT 17.95 115 76 110 108.5 43.3 90 12 70 17 65 5.90 350
KHB3K-40NPT 40 35 – 1 1/2-11 1/2 NPT 18.38 135 85 118.5 114.7 43.5 96.2 12 75 17 75 7.90 350
KHB3K-50NPT 50 48 –  2 - 11 1/2 NPT 19.22 150 120 145 138.5 59.8 120 12 85 17 80 13.80 350
SAE J 5/4 UN/UNF
Female thread
KHB3K-06SAE 6 8 – 7/16-20 UNF 12 69 37 26 43.7 13 32 7 34.5 9 22 0.36 500
KHB3K-10SAE 10 10 – 9/16-18 UNF 13 72 42 32 53.2 17.2 40 8.5 36 9 27 0.54 500
KHB3K-16SAE 16 15 – 3/4-16 UNF 15 83 47 38 62.2 19 45 11 41.5 12 32 0.80 500
KHB3K-20SAE 20 20 – 1 1/16-12 UN 20 100 65 58 77.8 27.5 60 11.6 56.5 14 41 1.45 315
KHB3K-25SAE 25 25 – 1 5/16-12 UN 20 113 65 58 82.5 29.5 65 11.6 56.5 14 50 2.28 315
KHB3K-32SAE 32 32 – 1 5/8-12 UN 20 110 76 110.5 108.5 43.3 90 12 40.5 17 65 5.60 350
KHB3K-40SAE 40 35 – 1 7/8-12 UN 20 120 85 119 114.7 43.5 96.2 12 75.5 17 75 7.40 350
KHB3K-50SAE 50 48 – 2 1/2-12 UN 20 150 120 145.5 138.5 59.8 120 12 85.5 17 80 14.50 350
62
E
5.
50

KHN3K  G  1/2  L      2233    12  X
Model code
(also order example)
PN up to 25 bar
DN up to 40
Change-Over Low Pressure
Ball Valves
KHN3K
By moving the control spindle through 90°, the following switching
positions can also be achieved.
3/2 way change-over ball valve T-bore 90° switch
3/2 way change-over ball valve T-bore 90° switch
3/2 way change-over ball valve T-bore 90° switch
Switching functions (as supplied)
3/2 way change-over ball valve L-bore 90° switch
3/2 way change-over ball valve T-bore 90° switch
Designation
KHN3K	=	Change-over low pressure ball valve
Connection type
Thread size
Ball bore
L
T
Materials
Housing, connection adapters and control spindle
2	 =	brass, nickel-plated
Ball
2	 =	brass, hard-chromed
Ball seal
3	 =	PTFE (Teflon)
Control spindle seal
3	 =	PTFE (Teflon)
Handle
12	 =	aluminium clamped handle, cranked, fitted
Series
X	 =	determined by manufacturer
66
E
5.
51
1.
6/
03
.1
0
DIMENSIONS
Technical specifications
Connection: Whitworth female thread to ISO 228
Mounting position: Optional
Ambient temperature: -20 °C to +150 °C
Nominal pressure: Up to 25 bar
Operating fluids: Mineral oil to DIN 51524 Part 1 and Part 2, water and compressed air
(other media on request)
Temperature of operating fluid: -20 °C to +150 °C
Type Ball
bore
Size L
[mm]
h2
[mm]
SW A
[mm]
i
[mm]
Nominal bore
DN
S
[mm]
h3
[mm]
Nominal pressure
PN [bar]
Weight

Nominal pressure: up to PN 500 bar
Operating fluids: Mineral oil to DIN 51524 Part 1 and Part 2 (other fluids on request)
Temperature of operating fluid: -10 °C to +80 °C
Spare parts: Seal kits available on request
Bore int. Ø Weight Nom. press.
Type DN L T X RA d1 i L L1 L2 L3 H h1 h2 h3 d2 SW1 SW2 [kg] PN [bar]
KH3/4-G1/8 4 6 6 4.5 G1/8 10 100 70 42.5 55 57 22 40 11 6.5 12 24 1.6 500
KH3/4-G1/4 6 6 6 4.5 G1/4 14 100 70 42.5 55 57 22 40 11 6.5 12 24 1.6 500
KH3/4-G3/8 10 9 9 6 G3/8 14 115 80 46 65 67.5 27 50 11.5 6.5 14 30 2.4 500
KH3/4-G1/2 16 13 13 10 G1/2 16 135 100 56 80 77.5 31 60 11.5 9 14 36 4.3 400
KH3/4-G3/4 20 18 18 14 G3/4 18 144 100 58 85 91 36 73 11.5 9 17 46 6 315
Bore int. Ø Weight Nom. press.
Type DN L T X RA d1 i L L1 L2 L3 H h1 h2 h3 d2 SW1 SW2 [kg] PN [bar]
KH3/4-06LR 4 6 6 4.5 6 M12x1.5 10 105 70 42.5 55 57 22 40 11 6.5 12 24 1.6 500
KH3/4-08LR 6 6 6 4.5 8 M14x1.5 10 105 70 42.5 55 57 22 40 11 6.5 12 24 1.6 500
KH3/4-10LR 8 9 9 6 10 M16x1.5 11 114 80 46 65 67.5 27 50 11.5 6.5 14 30 2.4 500
KH3/4-12LR 10 9 9 6 12 M18x1.5 11 114 80 46 65 67.5 27 50 11.5 6.5 14 30 2.4 500
KH3/4-15LR 12 13 13 10 15 M22x1.5 12 136 100 56 80 77.5 31 60 11.5 9 14 36 4.3 400
KH3/4-18LR 16 13 13 10 18 M26x1.5 12 136 100 56 80 77.5 31 60 11.5 9 14 36 4.3 400
KH3/4-22LR 20 18 18 14 22 M30x2 14 143 100 58 85 91 36 73 11.5 9 17 46 6 315
Bore int. Ø Weight Nom. press.
Type DN L T X RA d1 i L L1 L2 L3 H h1 h2 h3 d2 SW1 SW2 [kg] PN [bar]
KH3/4-08SR 4 6 6 4.5 8 M16x1.5 12 105 70 42.5 55 57 22 40 11 6.5 12 24 1.6 500
KH3/4-10SR 6 6 6 4.5 10 M18x1.5 12 105 70 42.5 55 57 22 40 11 6.5 12 24 1.6 500
KH3/4-12SR 8 9 9 6 12 M20x1.5 12 116 80 46 65 67.5 27 50 11.5 6.5 14 30 2.4 500
KH3/4-14SR 10 9 9 6 14 M22x1.5 14 120 80 46 65 67.5 27 50 11.5 6.5 14 30 2.4 500
KH3/4-16SR 12 13 13 10 16 M24x1.5 14 140 100 56 80 77.5 31 60 11.5 9 14 36 4.3 400
KH3/4-20SR 16 13 13 10 20 M30x2 16 144 100 56 80 77.5 31 60 11.5 9 14 36 4.3 400
KH3/4-25SR 20 18 18 14 25 M36x2 18 151 100 58 85 91 36 73 11.5 9 17 46 6 315
Bore int. Ø Weight Nom. press.
Type DN L T X RA d1 i L L1 L2 L3 H h1 h2 h3 d2 SW1 SW2 [kg] PN [bar]
KH3/4-06NPT 6 6 6 4.5 1/4 - 18 NPT 10.21 100 70 42.5 55 83 22 40 11 6.5 12 24 1.75 500
KH3/4-10NPT 10 9 9 6 3/8 - 18 NPT 10.36 115 80 46 65 63.5 27 50 11.5 6.5 14 30 2.7 500
KH3/4-12NPT 12 13 13 10 1/2 - 14 NPT 13.56 135 100 56 85 75.5 31 60 11.5 9 14 36 4.8 400
KH3/4-20NPT 20 18 13 14 3/4 - 14 NPT 13.86 144 100 58 85 92 36 73 11.5 9 17 46 6.3 315
Bore int. Ø Weight Nom. press.
Type DN L T X RA d1 i L L1 L2 L3 H h1 h2 h3 d2 SW1 SW2 [kg] PN [bar]
KH3/4-10SAE 10 9 9 6 9/16-18 UNF 13 115 80 46 65 63.5 27 50 11.5 6.5 14 30 2.68 500
KH3/4-12SAE 12 9 9 10 3/4-16 UNF 15 135 100 56 80 75.5 31 60 11.5 9 14 36 4.75 400
KH3/4-20SAE 20 13 13 14 1 1/16 - 12 UN 20 144 100 58 85 91 36 73 10.5 9 17 46 6.1 315
Dimensions
3-Way and 4-Way Ball Valves
70
E